501789147 01/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assignment filed at reel/frame 026819/0600 only applies to China and not the United States; Bayer MaterialScience AG owns 100% of this application |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Bayer Materialscience AG | 05/31/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bayer Materialscience AG | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | | |
| City: | Leverkusen | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13142097 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Email: dedocketing@cblh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ashely I. Pezzner
Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14069-00303-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley I. Pezzner

Total Attachments: 2

source=Communication_re_Assignment#page1.tif source=Communication_re_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 027548 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned applicant of the International patent applications

PCT/EP2009/008903, publication no.: 2010/072344 (BMS 08 1 223 PCT 01) PCT/EP2009/008902, publication no.: 2010/072343 (BMS 08 1 179 PCT 01)

herewith assign 50% of our rights for the contracting state China to

Bayer MaterialScience (China) Company Ltd. 82 Muhua Road, Shanghai Chemical Industry Park,

Caojing, Shanghai 201507 China,

and agree to the registration of the assignment with the International Bureau.

Place, Date: (welcense, Mary 31, 2011

Bayer Material Science AG

ppa. Dr. Meike Klimiuk, ppa. Dr. Michael Feldhues

authorized officers

BMS081223 WO01 BMS081179 WO01